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3 . MR. CARR: Cgse 48971 Applidaticn'df Coastal Stateé
4| Gas EfoduciﬁqFCbmpaﬁ§{}or an unorthodoX locétion, Lea County.
5 New Mexicb.
6 MR.?STAMETS: call for appearances in;thié case.
7 MR. HINKLE: “Clarence Hinkle,'ﬂinkie, Bgﬁdurant, Cox
§_”§nd Eaton, poswell, New Mexico, appearing on behalf 0£ 55;;;;i“”
g | States. ‘
10 MR. STAMﬁTS: Are there other appearances in this
iij case? Do you have a Gitness +o be sworn in this éase?
12 MR. HINKLE:‘ We have one witnesg:and Féur éxhibits.
13- | JACK McGRAW
14 | WS Ealled as afﬁitnesé andwéftér;beinq,dulymgyggqf according
Ry

- MR, HINKLE: Here is the official exhibit.
MR, STAMETS: 0. K.

DIRECT EXAMINATION

Q State your npame, YoOur residence, and by whom you are
employed.
A My name ja Jack MCGraw. 1 work for coastal States Gas

producing company in mMidland, . Texas: as Division

petroleunm EngineeX.

Have you prévigusly testifiedc?gfore,phe Commission?ﬂ

N
. ‘ ;
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1A Yas, L have. - S ]
“2lg  Your qﬁaiifiéaﬁiOhs”aS'petroleum-engineer are a matter fo'
3 recoré with the Commission?
41A _Yes, they are.
510 Have you made a study of thevarea where the subject weil\b
6 is located?
71A Yes, I have.
810 Are you familiar withvthé application’df Coastal Stétes
9 »in this case? \
it | A ves, eir.
| il Q ‘ﬁés this originaliy filed as an aﬁpliCation»forlan
12 administrative appro§a1?
13 {A '”Yesz““It“was. B
1419 What is Coastal States seeking to accomplish?
15| A CoastaI\States is seeking permission to complete a
16 seqond well from the san Andres formation on a proration
17 unit that has. an existing San Andres well.
18 | Q Héﬁe you prepared or has there been:prepared‘undefvyour
19 directién certain exhibits for introduction in this
20 case?
2 A Yes.
210 They have been marked one through four?
23| A Yes, sir.
24 Q Refer to Exhibit 1 and explain what this is and vhat it

gshows.
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“Exhibit 2 is a well 1oéa£ion and acreage dedication pléty

-

gxhibit 1 is aiocationplatshowinq the area of

interest'being the East'half of the Southeast dﬁérier of |

gection 31 inis is in the gicinity of the Flying "M’

gan Andres upit in Townsh19‘9 south. range 33 East: in

Lea county New MexicoO. ’ o - \

The Unit poundaries aye shown as the gark line. The
Quiréunainé»wells outside the uynit area are indicated'on‘

this~hé§} it also ahows wells yhat are completed £yom

deepeY gones s and thié is supposedly a-lénd plat of the

‘poes COastal gtates owniéﬁé gast half of the Sohtheast

jes, we @o a8 to thé”Sah“‘ﬁares formation.

now, refer to Exhibit 2 and explain what that iS¢ whAt‘it'\-

shows.
gorm C-102/ as filed o:iqinally py Belco petyoleut
Corporation for a well to e drilled on the povugh "C"

gormation in the southeast quartéi of thé southeast

- guarter of ‘Section 31. This well was arilled by Belco

in the format agreement fyom coastal grates to Belco.

l
‘>,
;T - I
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1 Coastal ééates retained the rights'to’the_San Andres
2 fbrmation and farmed.but only rights to thev,
3 Péhnsylv&nian formation.“,éo, as the well was being
4 drilled at Coastal States'expense, tﬁé San Andres
5 formation wa§ cored with the intent of chécking its
6 porosity and permeability in this area. The well, of
7 course, did look favoréblé for a San Andres compleéioh.
8 However, the well was drilled on downr to the-Bough "C"
9 formation and tésted;for several months acﬁua;ly, never
10 having actuvally bheen completed as a Bough nen producer.
11 ‘ It“wgsiﬁiﬁg}ly”abandbged as a Bough "C" producer?
12 Yes, fﬁ»ﬁég later on.
13 Has Coastal States acquired this well from Belico?
'ji ‘Yes. We purchased the well at salvage value, the casingff
15 "and tubing that was in the well, just recently as of
16 November 15. : |
17 Now, refer to Exhibit 3 and-expiéin what this shows. .
18 Exhibit 3 is a location plat, ?Em c-102, filed by
19 ‘Coastal States in February, léfz;ﬁfo: an area, Gonzales
20 'Federal 31, No. 3. This sho;; that our 31 No. 3 was
21 drilled at a'locatioyypne hundred feet west of the well
22 drilled by Belco, ané(the reason that we went ahead and
23 drilled the weil is that they were, at that time we
24 thought that they were going t0‘m§ke a viell ﬁo complete-

their well in the Bough "c". And so we had already,
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a, vwe had already

— .
pbased on the core jinformation. obtaine

drilled 2 . other wells, producers. and we had a

producer on this location. So W€ arilled one hundred

feet from their weil.

what is the presént'statﬁ5vcf this well?

' 1t is currently producing at the rate of about 25 to 30

parrels a day.
Producing any watex?

Yes, sir. It produces SOWE water. -~ -
d explain what this shows. \

‘Now, refer to Exhibit 4 an

__which is the applicatio

h W al
Ly a S

Exhibit 4 ijeU § G § Form 9=331
ck, and this seﬁs

for permit to drill deeper O plug ba

,odt ouf - T
as drilied'fiiétmthire'a e‘\

€

Now, this is the well that w

Yes. This is Coastals” application ﬁoméiﬁéwﬁaék*ﬁhQWW

Belcovwell to the gan Andres fogrmation. It outlines the

prOCeddre that we planned to use, the plugs that we
would set in plugging back the Bough ne formation, and

the casing in'perforated jntervals that we planned to

¢

. L .
complete in the San Andres.

Q " You anticipate this will be completed as a producer

comparable toO your well on the same forty acres -

1A Yes.

In the San Andres formation? ' ]

mationt o
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A Yes, sir. We have received approval from the USGS
with one amendment, and that was that cement;éiﬁﬁs to be
a minimum of one hundred feet in length or“twégéy-five
sacks, and they requested that we pléce'a national one
- ,hgndgeé foot cement plug at 4500 to 5000.

Q Which meant then that you havé‘cemgﬁgeQ?

A That's right.

Q Are you requesting any additional allowable because of
the two wells being located on this forty acres?

A Mo, sir, Wa would be guite happy if the two together
wculd'make'thé.alléwable'that‘we already have for this
forfy, eighty acre‘locapion;

"—Q—“-—~Your;firstwweil*iS“not”capaﬁlewof”making """ the—allowable —
at the present time?

A No, sir. It was potential)led forvil4u33rrels a day, but

Q

it has declined-and now produces in tbﬁfneighBOrhood of
et
, " Vi .
25 to 30 barrels a day. We anticip&ée the new well will
probably make 35 to 40 barrels a day for some time and

then level off at 25 to 30, but since it is a very

T ~

. A7 .
" economical way to make a San A._.res completion, we fee

that it will be, make an economic success. )

In ydur opinion, the recompletion of this well will be
in the interest of conservation and prevention of waste?
Yes, sir.

It will not tend to violate correlative rights in any
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A - No, sir.

MR. HINKLE: We'd like to offer Exhibits 1 through 4.

MR. STAﬁﬁ%éé ‘Without bbiection, Exhibits 1 through

4 will be admitted into evidence. Are there questions of the

witness?
| MR, HINKLE: /;;at's all we have.
ﬁR.“SfAF“T": Let the record show-that the witness
is qualifiedﬁip)this particular case to.tesﬁify.

CROSS EXAMINATION

BY MR. ‘STAMETS

0. Mr. McGraw, what is the spacing in this particulas

MR. STAMETS: Are there othexr questions of the

yitness? If not, he may be excused. Any further testimony

A
1' fiela? -

A H The éiying “y"\San Andres Field has 80 acre spacing,

) '“;aawgﬁ{g"is:"afwﬁaﬁiéé;wﬁifﬁiﬁ*é‘ﬁfiémﬁfffﬁéwfiélahﬁﬁawwmW
‘has been placed in the Flying "M“‘Sag Andres f;eld.

b So everything that you hé&e colored in yellow on your
Exhibit No. 1 will be dedicated to both of the&e wells?

A Yes, sir. This isptrue.

D And both wells are located in standard locations} The
only problem is that they afe just too close to one
another?

pit Too close together. Yes, sir.
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|Direct Examination by Mr. Hinkle

Cross Examination by Mr. stamgtg-

EXHIBTIOD S

T —

ADMITTED . OFFERED

Iocation Plat

!

Exhibit #1

Exhibit $3 - Location Plat, rorm C~102

Exhibit #4 - y S G 8 Form 9-331¢

: Bl SN
s ‘ —f—__—-—"—““““‘-——————__‘_~___
' "INDEX » »
| M— -

9 o - 5

] Exhibit-#2w—~WeIl“16&éfiéﬁwand Acreage Dedication Plat

9 5
9 6

9 7




PO TR TR Y -
S ——————— rca kot onaos AR N Thp
AR R ey i £ ‘“‘;'- RS : i
R R T T T e , P
R I L . AT B
¢ NI A . Lo L g

o B Gycauak R N L
vt BTN AL,
3 s PRGN
A N
5 :

N
E N

Page 1

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSYON
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GOVERNOR

, , BRUCE KING
QIL CONGERVATION COMMISSION CHAIRMAN
STATE OF NEW MEXICO LAND COMMISSIONER
 smne o e ) ALEX J. ARMlIO
P.O.BOX 3058 . SANTA FE MEMBER
87501 S
- STATE GEOLOGIST
AI.PORTERJR
e Fehrua ry 14 ile73 SECRETARY - D!REC'I'OR
Re: Case No. 4897
Mr. Clarence Hinkle - Order No. R-4476
nﬂiukln-hzcaéarant;'66X'&'Eat0n . ap iicant
Attorncy' at Law pp :

Post Office Box 10
Ro:wall. New Mexico 88201

Dear Si::

Enclosed herewith are two
Commission order recently entered in the subject case.

Very truly yours,rw

% »/) /.,/[%é“

A. L. PORTER, Jr.
Secretary~D1rector A?f

ALP/ir

CO§y of order also sent to:

e

Hobbs 0cCC, x
Artesia ocCcC
Aztec OC. -

Other

Coastal States Gas Producing
———==321 otates Gas Pro

copies of the above~referenced
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATICHN

‘COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FCR -

"'TEE'PURFGSE"OFWCONSIDERING:M,NWuL

CASE NO. 4897
Order No. R-4476
APPLICATION OF COASTAL STATES GAS

PRODUCING COMPANY FOR AN UNORTHODOX
LOCATION, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on January 31,”1973,
at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Richard L. Stamets.

NOW, on this__14th day of February, 1973, the Comnission,
a _quorum being present, having considered the testimony, the

record, and the recommendations 6f the Bxwniner, and belnhg
fully advised in the premises,

FINDS:

(1) That due public notice having beéen given as required

Bywlaﬁiﬁthe?€ommissionrhaswjurisdictiqn of this cause and the :

subject matter therecof.

(2) That the applicant, Coastal States Gés{Producing
Company , is the owner and operator of the Gonzales Federal 31
Well No. 3 located 660 feet from the South line and 760 feet

from the East line of Section 31, Township 9 South, Range 33
past, NMPM, Flying " -San Andres Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.

(3) That the applicant proposes tO’piﬁg,back and complete,
in the Flying "M"-San Andres Pool, the folier Belco Petroleum

corporation U. S. Coastal Well No. 1, log~ted 660 feet from the .

South line and 660 feet from the East line of gaid Section 31
and to dedicate the E/2 of the SE/4 of ths section to both wells.

(4) That the above~described wells are closer than 339
feet to each other. .

(5) That the E/2 SE/4 of said Section 31 can be efficlently
«nd economically drained and developed by said wells.

(6) That approval of the subject application’will afford
the applicant the opportunity to produce its just and equitable
ghare of the oil in the pool, and wlll othervise prevent waste
and protect correlative rights.
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..2..‘ ‘
Case No. 4897 L e
Order No. R~4476

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That the applicant, Coastal States Gas Producing
Company, 1is hereby authorized to complete the former Belco
Petroleum Corporation U. ‘S. Coastal Well No. 1 at an unorthodox
location in the Flying “M"-San Andres Pool, 660 feet from the

South line and 660 feet from the Eaat line of Section 31,

N S 5] -

Township 9 South, Range 33 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico.

{2) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem necessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein-
above designated. ' :

P ]
L

'ATE OF NEW MEXICO
 OJEHCONSERVATION COMMISSION

43}

‘A. L. PORTER, JrQéZ;Ember & Secretary
SEAL ‘

dr/




“DOCKET: - EXAMINER HEARING - WEDNESDAY -~ JANUARY 31, 1973 =

Docket No. 3-73

9 A.M., - OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION CONFERENCE ROOM,
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING - SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The following cases will be heard before Richard L. Stamets, Examiner, or Daniel S.
Nutter, Alternate anminer.

e
X____CASE 4897:

el  CASE 4898;

CASE 4899:

A1 b et a8 4t ik Ao A b

j
!
H

4; \“\,,'v' :

CASE 4900:

CASE 4901:

CASE 4902:

Application of Coastal States ‘Gas Producing Company for an -unoxrthodox
location, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the’ above—styled
cause, sezks approval for the unorthodox location of its Conzales
Federal 31 Well No. 1 located 660 feet from the South line and 760
feet from the East line of Section 31, Township 9 South, Range 33
East, Flying "M"-San Andres Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, said well
being located nearer than 330 feet to another well capable of pro-
ducing from the same pool;

Application of Eastern Petroléeum Company for salt water disposal,

~_San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,

seeks authority to dispose of'produced salt watexr in the Dakota
formation in the open-hoTe interval’from 1385 feet to 1446 feet in
its Navdjo Well No. 21 if Unit C of ‘Section 3,. Township 27 North,
Range 17 West, Table Mesa~Dakota Pool, Sai Juan County, New Mexico.

Application of Skelly 0il Company for pool creation and special pool
rules, Eddy County, New-Mexico. Applicadnt, in the. above-styled cause,

- seeks the creation of a new Morrow gas pool for its well located in

Unit P of Section 2, Township 24 Qn"fh Range 70 Ragt; Fddv County,

New Mexico Applicant further seeks tne promulgation of temporary

.
'special tules therefor, including a provision for 640-acre spacing
units.

Aﬁplication of Skelly 0i! Company for pool creation and speciél pool

_rules, Lea Couity, New Mexico. - Applicant, in the above—styled cause,

seeks the creation of a new FuSselman gas pool for its well located |~
in Unit H of Section 20, Township 25 South, Range 36 East, Lea County,
New Mexico. Applicant further seeks the promulgation of temporary
special rules therefor, including a provision for 640-acre spacing

units.

Application Of Belco Petroleum Corporation for two dual completioms,
Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks
approval for ‘the dual completion of its Union Mead Well No. 1. located
In Unit H of Section 8, and its Union Mead Com Well No. 2 located in
Unit N of Section 4, both in Township 22 South, Range 27 East, Eddy
County, New Mexico, to produce gas from undesignated Strawn and Morrow

- gas pools through the casing-tubing annulus and through tubing,

respectively.

3 .
Application of Belco Petroleum Céiporation for a dual completion, Eddy
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval
for the'dual completion of its James Ranch Unit Well No. 3 located in
Unit J of Section 1, Township 23 South, Range 30 East, Eddy County,

~




Docket No, 4-73»
=~ _FEBRUARY 7, 1973
RVATION COMMISSION =9 AM, - MORGAN
: STATE LAND OFPICE BUILDING
\ n

= SANTA

ne “--'fsrtcapacity
-vounty, Ney, Mexics, - 4
cause, senb It ‘except

» 38 amended,

+ 1, locateq in Unie
s South Carlsbaqg
‘ull Capacity,

(THIS CASE wILL, BE
READVERTISED BEFORE

CONTINUED TO AN INDEFINITE DATE AND WILJ, BE
BEING HEARD, )
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WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT Pt i
: ANl distances must be (rom the cuter bounderies of the Section - . -
: fiperotor l.case ’ T ';.'(.|; ol o s
H BELCO PETROLEUM CORP, v, S, COASTAL 1 i B
‘ Unit Lelter Seclion ‘ Township Flanqe Toeany — 7T T T T ey
P - 31 9 SouTH 33 EasT LEA ‘ :
Acwol Footlage Locaticn of Well: . — P
660" “iget trom the . EAST tine ond 660 » (oot feen: the SOuUTH 1 ’
Ground Ugvel Elev. Producinyg Formatien Pool ) Cedizated Acreager 3
4223° BOUGH "c" ' WILDCAT . 40 pame

I.A Qutline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure macks on the plat beiow.

¥ M more than one lease is dedicated to the well, oulllnr each and ldenn[\ the ()\ﬂll("l‘\"np thereof (both as to working
oy interest and royalty).
Fa 3.\" more than-one lease of d:ﬂerf-n! ownership is dedicated to the well, have the.interests ol all awners lmpn cavsedio o E -
. dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?
» L 3
UL [] Yes [ No If answer is *‘ves!” type of cansolidation
. H answer is ‘‘no!’ list the owners and tract descriptions \«huh have ac tuall\ beén consolidated. (Use reverse side of
i o this form if necessary.} - ‘ .

No allowable will be assigned 1o the well until all intérests have heen consolidated (hy' communitiZaion, Utz ation,

forccd-poolmg. or otherwise) or until a rion-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has lwv n approved by the Coinmis - ;
sion. L
N N T T T
1 ! CERIIFICATION
[ : '
' t hereby certsfy thot the ?nformolio;. con-
i
I | toined herein is teve ond complete to the
| i “best of my ll"\owfédqe and helref.
) | ' ’ '
I i {
| T T e
! i
“ : | A
i i . . . ~ :
z . | - f
- S . ‘ BELCO PETROLEUM CORP, .
? -0 ! ' [ L e ;
! N | ! . T H
' | ) . Sepvemser 15, 1971
E ] =2 l 1 . l T P
! > i ;
; :
i t i | I herrby certify 1hor the well focotror
. i .
‘z { = l i showan on this plot wos piotred from freid
i i 5 aates of witiul surveys mode by e or )
: | under my supervesion, and thot the some :
: 2
“ % | i is true ond correct 10 the besr of my :
i t N
; il ’ Xv Anowledge and Selicl
. - - = - =~ — = rr////7/7/7'/ 7 i — I3 .7L # : ;
{ 1. " Exhlb: L !
’ 41 ————
I
1 R
f .4 | Sepvemecr 15, 1971 \
y 660 _h ' :. 1 . . - N . —‘"_"“"_" et
f.. V. i Heyisture s oo (»s>£ r 1 aireer .
A é {omdor i and S veyar :
7 /. '
' \O y, ! .
4

1 [2PNon NP B
Fiﬂmmmmmﬂﬁq;ﬂl___#*&‘m_“{m'fikﬁl*r 1

330 €40 ‘90 1329 1680 19480 23iC 2640 2000 1800 1000 8Co ]

676
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NEW MEXICO Oil COMSERVATION COMMISSION
WELL LOCATIOR AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

fotw C-17
ﬁu;-rnrdrl ¢-128
vitecuve La-th

All distances mus

t Le frem the outet boundsres of the Section.
e

e

e e

Cperolet l.ease

COASTAL sTATES GAS PRODUCING Co. GONZALES FEDERAL 31 3

Tt Letter Section

Township

e~ -
Ground Level Elev. producing Fermation.”

'_:c-ia':v:lei Acredge;

s e e

1. Outline the ar;.geage‘ dedicated to the subject we'l by colored pcm:‘il or hachure marks on the plat below.

more than one ‘lcas

9. u

is dedicated 10 the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as 10 working
interest and royah)) : : .

3. lf ‘more than ont Jease of difler nl ownershxp is s dedicated to thi

~have the interests. “of all owners been consoli-
ation, force- poohng etc , : e+

b i i £

dated by commumhzalwn unitiza

gt

———e—

e

e e———

D Yes ‘ j No If answer is yes)’ lype of consolidation ‘
| y E
H anﬂwer is “no.’ list the owners and tract descriptions whirh have actually been consolidated. {Use reverse cide of |
this form if necessary. 2 _ ——— l|

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by tnmmunlludlmn. ursitication, ‘s

forced-poaling. of otherwi se) of unhl e .o o-standard unit, eliminating such intcrests. has been apprmed by the Commis-

sion. . ) .

| ‘ CERTIFICATION
V\‘

| hereby c&ifs 4 thot the informotion con-

rained herein is true ond complete to the

best of my knowledge and befief.

L e e

i
{
|
|
\
|
\

e . ——

I

Tempany

|
A

+..___._..._.
| .
|
]
i
i
|

———
IE—
I
! ‘.
1 I heraby certify thot the well locotion ;}
| shown on this plot wos plotted from freld ‘
i notes of actual surveys mode by me OF 1
l under my supervision. ond thot the sor;\z i
l is teve ond conect to the best of my E
| knowledge and belief. i
R V| "Bkt *3
| . ﬁote .:urvvy::—_-‘—;”
1 _ FERRUARY 2, 1972
) ‘ eatstored 1¥ ::7;;:-;“{7::;7 -
} andéor L and Sutveyst
A

| et -—P'“"r—*’:PF:'_ S e
_1320 1680 1ps0  23%C 2640

l [ 330 e60 90 2000 800 4]
______——-o—’___..--——‘,_—--‘__-—-—-'

o sy a0 2000 28—

: ———-o-——-—-—-——.’-,-—.-_ﬁ__.-_.__.-m-,,, I ‘ B
Ranqe County . !
P 31 9 SouTH [ 33 EAST LEA \
Actual Foola3e Location ot well: e T T T T ‘t -
» - 660 ,,,,,, feet from the SQUTH tine and 760 teel trom the EAsT . Linies ’

3




SUBMIT !  RIPLICATE*

(Other tnswcuctions on
reverse side)

Form 93-331C
(May 1263)

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Form approved.
Budget Burcau No., 42-R1425.

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

J. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.

NM_-_14204

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK

1a. TYPE OF WORK I

. 0. IF INBIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME

7. uNIT AGREEMENT NAME |

8. FARM OR LEASFE NAME

U, S, Coastal

DRILL [ DEEPEN [} PLUG BACK K]
b. TYPE OF WELL :
oIL. GAS : BINGLE MULTIPLE
WELL WELL GTRER ZONE 20NE
2. NAME OF OPERATOR
ghgstgl States Gas ngduc;ng Company

8. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR

9. WELL NoO.

1

235, Mldland Texas 79701

4. JOCATION OF WELL (Report location clc:\rl) and in nccordanco with any State requirements.*)

10. FIELD AND FPOOL, OR WILDCAT

Flying "M' San Andres

R=33-E, Lea County, New Mexico"
At proposed prod zone.

At surface Unit P, 660" FSL and 660' FEL, Sec. 31, T-9-5,

11. s®C., 7., R., M., Ok BLK.
AND SURYEY OR AREA

i

T4. DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE®

15 milés west of Crossroads, New Mexico

12, cowsry or PARISIU] 13, STATE

10. DISTANCE FEOM PROPUSED®
LOCATION TO NEAREST
PEOPERTY OR LEASE LINE, T
(Also to mearest drlg. unlt Ilne, lt any) 660 80

16. NO. OF ACKES IN LEASE

17. Xo. oy
TO THIS WELL

" Lea New Mex.
ACRES ASSIGNED K

40

18. DISTANCE, FROM PROIOSED LOCATION® 19. PROPOSED DEPTH

20. ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS

50 NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, CGMPLETED, e
OB APFLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT. 100! 4.400! Workover rig
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, KT, GR, i) ) T | 22 APTRON. DATE WORK WILL START®
4223 GR o To-.

2. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM

January 15, 1973

8I2E OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH

QUANTITY OF CEMENT

‘7-—7/8" .

. _
4,400 )

250 sxs.

s-172" | 17F

1, Coastal States purchased from Belco Petroleum Corp. this wel

1 on November 15,‘ 1972,

2. Coastal States plans to set a cement plug across all perfs. from 9,001' to 9, 006’

and cut and pull csg. from approximately 6} '>00'
the csg. stub at 6,500",

A cement pl

rly

3. The 5-1/2", 17#, K-55, csg. will be re~run to 4, £00' and ceme

4, The Slaughter Zone of the San Andres will be. perforated from
67'-73" with 2 JSPF. <

5. Perfs, will be acidized with 1000 gal. 28% and 2000 gal, 15%

ug w1ll be set at
y9o0~goes
nted with 250 sacks,

4, 242'—55' 62" -64",

NE Acid,

6. Tbg. will be run to 4,240 and well will be placed?on'producti'on.'

IN ABOVE BPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM : If proposal i3 to deepen or plug back, zive data on present productive zone and probo«ed new productive

gone, If proposal Is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured

~‘greventer program, If any.

and true vertical demhs. Glve blowout

24.

BIGNED //}/ // /)/ /’41- .

r:rbuLleem.Mgimer oare _1=4=73

{This space for Federal or State otfice use)

PERMIT KO, —_— APPROVAL DATE

APPROVED BY ' TITLE

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, [# ANY : ‘

¥See Instuctions On Reversz Side

H

" Sec. 31 T-9=5, R-33- E

Py S
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," ’ PHONE MU 2-7925

‘ | COASTAL STATES GAS PRODUCING COMPANY W 44/7‘
l . B NORTH TEXAS OIViSION

| | v

! ) WILCO BUILDING

e . 4 K - Ap - M!DLAND, TE -1 % O § U
M \‘ v,
f/’f \'o)‘ _ January 4, 1
S , | ol consmwmou COMM.

Santa Fe

S

Mr, A L. Porter, Chairman

,
B *
e 3 A e AR £

L "New Mexico 0il Consg}Vatlon Commission
P. 0. Box 208% =
3 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Dear Sir:

On November 15, 1972, Coastal Statés purchased from Belco

troleum Corp. Lhclr U. §. Coastal No, 1 located in Unit

P, Section 31, T-9-S, R-33-E. This well was originally

farmed out Frnm nnneral States and drilled to 9,100° to

test the Bough C formation. The Bough C formation was

determined to be non-productive, and the well was shut-in

: in October, 1972, The San Andres was cored from 4,249' to

b 4,337 at Coastal States' expense; while the well was being - _

| drilled by Belco. The farmout agreement from Coastal States T S s e e A
to Belco did not give them the rights to the San Aindres ’ ‘ :

formation,

Hj‘

e s i st

Based on the“information gained from this core, Coastal

States drilled their Gonsales Federal 31 No. 1 in Unit J,

Section 31, T- 9-S, R-~33-E., This well was completed on

December 29 1971 and potentialed for 133 BO and 20 BW

per day. Subsequently, six additional wells were drilled H
in the area. 1In PFebruary, 1972, Coastal States drilled ‘
the Gonsales Federal 21 No, 3 100 feet west of the Belco

U, 8. Coastal No. 1, and completed it for 114 BQO-and 14 BW

per day. At the present time, this well is producing 25

BOPD and 35 BWPD.

h € A A Ry s Th Pt Samap ar o o

DOCKET MAILED
ST




o s s e i s o

Mr. A, L, Porter, Chairman
New Mexico Conservatioh Commission

Page 2

.. Coastal Sta;ggw;gﬁggctfqlly»requests permission to complete

the U. S. Coastal No";“'1“i’ri""t'n"e‘"San—-{m‘dresﬂ,ﬁorma,,t:,in!,“_ No
additional allowable 1is requested. Both wells will be
produced simultaneously at some rate iess than the maximum
allowable- for this proration unit., The attached USGS

. Form 9-331 shous the procedure that we plan to follow in

rlugging this well back to the San Andres formation.

We reSpeCffully request that this be approved administrétively,

°f4§335w35JTiJ”“; hearing at the next regular hearing date.

e §
Nt aairen T
- T B

Attached is a location plat for both the Coastal States Gonsales

Federal 31 N, 3 and the Belco U. S. Coastal MNo. 1. Also
attacned is a plat showing 21l the producing wells in the area
of the Flying uM' San Andres Unit.
If additional information is 'né’edé‘d,"”pie—a'éer—adi-;-'s'e.#
Yours Very truly,
Y =an A -~
,‘ P - - ‘/“ . ,/
S adl Ko7 Gk
~fack R. McGraw o
Division Petroleum Engineer

Attachments

¢cCc Clarence Hiﬁkle
Bill Ellictt
Warren A. Rees




i

L e s AR b A A e e S 211

[ SRR

- &44—‘?)7/7

—~NEW. MFXICO olL. CONSE;RVKTION COMMISSION B

s

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Cl{rciive 1o-6%

EFSTAFICLEI?E

~ ) All disatences musl be feom the outer boundsries of the Section. .
Cy-erotor Lease PO e o
CoASTAL STATES GAS PRODUCING Co, GonNzZALES FEDERAL 31 - 3
Unit Letter Section Township Range. Sounvy . o T T
P 31 9 SouTH 23 EAST { EA .
“TAcial Foalnge Location of Well: T o " RO
660 feet {rom the SouTs line and 760 teet from the . EasT Line
Ground Lgvel Elev. P.oducing Formolion Pool Dedrizated Actedjer 7

7

s

I answer is

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the -plat below,

.- if more than one lease is dedicated to the well outline each and identify the os\ners}np theresf (both as to working
interest and royaity).

3. 1f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners ‘been consoli-

dated by communitizaticn, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

[ Yes . [C] No

If answer is *‘yes.’ type of consolidation

' list lhe owners and tmcl descnpnons hhl"}) have actually heen consolidated. (I'se reverse side of

“this form if necessar) )

No allowable will be assigned to the well d3til all interests have heen consolidated (by communitization. unitization,
{orced-poaling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, ehmmatmg such interests, kas becn approved by the Commis-

100,
| t CERTIFICATION A
| vl A
I _
I i I hereby certify thot the informotion con-
I toined herein is tiue ond complete to the
| ] best of my knowledge and belief.
l .
+- e
| Fosition -
|
-4
| Cempamy
] '
- i
I Dter :
I ;
1)
L z
; i
! ; i
| i { heéraby certily thot the well Jocotion ,'
i shown on this plot was plotred from freld
1
§ nates of octuol surveys mode by me or i
I under my supervision, and tho! the some
l is true ond correct to the best of my
| knowledge and belief. i
| ([ -
i i Vite Surveyed
| P % 760" FEBRUARY 2, 1972
] Reqlisturel Fecfension:i tnyineer
| andfoer Loond un.wy e
i L
B LN [/
ol e 7/__A A
— -—— -~y o o ». ——— i .
Gy W""'—"— —“’“l ""“‘m-— ng:m:[:r_‘ ¢
e s S ST} yaze |
lc 330 eeG 80 132C 4650 1989 231C  2¢4D 2600 1800 1000 sco ¢ | e

N

papeRy YA




AR R

o B ‘ WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT Fitective 14464 )

Supersedes (12K
i e .. All.distences muat be [rom the culer boundaries of the Secuan

1
! [ T A S AP CE L)
Unait Lelter Section Township franie e ,,., R

; Opesotor Lease “ g -'a’ex: i e
: : BELCO PETROLEUM CORP. u. S, COASTAL 1 R

s P 31 9 SouTH 33 EAST ‘_L o LEA - i

i Fotoal Foatage Locaticn of Well:

660. feet trom the  EAST tine and 660 femt fom e SOUTH 1 o N e

Ground Lgvel Elev. Producing Formatien Pool i;*odzrm"’ Acredger 1

SRPIRS.

l]O ATIeS ;

2230 BOUGH "C" WILDCAT

J .
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored peacil or hachure matks on the plat below. i

. If _more than one lease is dedicated to the well. outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to sworking

interest and royalty). : S s p

. ¢ ‘ .
3. 1f more than one lease of dilferent ewnership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoti-
g dated by communitization, unitization. force-pooling. etc?

4 . )

B

N —

. S NEW ... XICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION form G .10

] Yes ] Ne If answer is ‘‘ves!’ type of consolidation . © q
1f answer is “no’’ list the owners at}}i tract descriptions which have actually been Consolidated. (Use reverse side o
thia form if necessary.) . i N .

W ww i

No allowable will be assxgned to the heil ) ul “all interests have been Consatidaied {bv o

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a’non* 8Tandﬂrd unit, eliminatin suxh interests, has heen @ nru\rd by llu Commis-
-p g R 14

1 B ~ CERTIFICATION

! heseby certify that the infarmation con-

sion.

tained hece:iiis true ond complete 10 the

best of my knowledge and helcef.

Wlthe#..

__Ls_s_"_rg.&ﬂ_ra@.lé_,-l,??} o

———

t hetnby certify that the well fototion ’

i _shown on this ptot wos piotted from freid

] Lot
' aires ol utuul survesi_made by me vt

|1 under my supervision. ?ncf thot the some <
; ; is true and correct ro the best of my
| - knowledge and beliel.
T . W c i H ! .
» e — — i _— i : f////7/7/ Vo PPIeds ¢ ! S
‘\‘ : / i / - -
g Y e e -
2 | Date Surveyes ;
1| sepremser 15, 1971
660! 4 [ sepremeen 15, 1971 .
[ A | teqisteres tore tessl.r 1l Forodineer
| . 2 [ antiori and Tutvey'r
| 3 5 '
A © 4
| Compoire i el

W_W.m:—m;ﬁ:w ...;::m—:r.q_l.z_,... P -|- 676

80 1320 l.ﬂO 1989  23'C 2840 2000 1800 1000 acs L | i
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Form '9-331 C _SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE® Form approvéd.

(May 1933)

UNITED STATES O verse sidoy ™+ "

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

Budget Burcau No. 42-R1425,

O. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO,

M - 14204

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK O [F IOLLN, ALLOTIER OX TRILE NaME

.1a. TIPK OF WORK

o DR”.L D ) DEEPEN D PLUG BACK KI 7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME
b. TYFE OF WELL
g - BINGLE MULTIPLE YIS
3\"1':‘1.1. '\J\‘Aﬂsbb OTHER ToNE zox; 8. nnuﬂ OR LEASE NAME

2. XAKE OF OPERATOR -

Coastal States Gas Producing Company

1__ U, 8, Coastal
9. WELL No. _

8. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR

x 235, Midland, Texas .. 79701

1

10. FIELD AXD POOL, OR WILDCAT

( LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clurly avd ip accordnnce with any State requirements.®)

At surface Unit P, 660' FSL and 660' FEL, Sec. 31, T-9-S
R-~33-E, Lea County, New Mexj.co

At proposed prod z0one

Flying "M" San Andxes

11. sEC,, T., R, M., OR BLK.
AND SBURYEY OR AREA

" Sec, 31, T-9-S, R-33-E

14. DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE®

15 miles west of Cxossroads, New Mexico

12. COUNTY OR PARISR| 13. STATE

/17 Lea New Mex, -

10. DISYANCE FROM "PROPUSED® 16. NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE
; WCATIOY ‘10 NEAREST,. .

PROFERTT OR LEASE LINE, ¥T. y 60i ) 1 80

17.

NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED
TO THIS WELL '

{Algo to nearest drig. unlt llue. it any) ) 49
18. DISTANCE FROM PRODOSED LOCATION® | 19. PROPOSED DEPTIU 20. ROTARY OR CABRLE TOOLS : ’
TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED, : !
LEASE, FT.
OF APFLIED FOR, OX JHIS LEASE, T 100" - 4,400" . Workover rig
21, rrevarioNs (Show w,}!‘elher DF. RT, GR. elc.) | 22. AYPEROX. DPATE woxK WILI. START®
4223 GR

Januaxy 15, 1973

23. . PROPOSED CASTNG AND CEMENTING PROGRAM
B1ZE OF HOLE S1ZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER F&)O'l‘ SETTING DEPTI ' QUANTITY OF CEMENT
. .
7-7/8" 5-1/2" ) 17# 4,400! 250 sxs, - ;

1. Coastal States purchased from Belco Petroleum Cbrp. this well on November 15; 1972,

-2_. Coastal States plans to set a cement plug across all perfs, from 9,001' to 9,006’
and cut and pull csg. from approximately 6,500°, A cement plug will be set at

the csg, stub at 6,500",

3, The 5-1/2", 17#, K-55, csg. will be re-run to 4, 400' and cemented with 250 sacks,

4, The Slaughter Zone of the San Andres will be perforated from 4, 242'-—55' 62'-64',

67'~73' with 2 JSPF.

5. Perfs., will be acidized with 1000 gal, 28% and 2000 gal. 15% NE Acid.

6. Thg. will be run to 4,240' and well will be placed on production,

IN ABOVE BPACE DESCRISE PROPOSED PROGRAM : It proposal is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive zone and proposed new productive
sone. If proposal Is to drill or deepen direcllonnlly. give pertinent data on subsurface locations and mensured and true vertical depxhs Give blowout
L .

preventer progrnm. if any.

RO

24. ] ] ] ] ] S
arres c ks i s B ]
BIGNED / // /] oL AN nne Division Petyoleum Engineer oare . l=4-73
(This space for Federal or State office use) a ) .
PERMIT NO. - ATPROVAL DATE
APPROVED BY - _ TITLE } < ' DATE N

CONDITIONS OF APFROVAL, IF ANY

*See Instructions On Reverse Side




L - ] - C:;zfcacfféi}f/’;;7
Form 3331 UNITED STATES SURMIT IN TRIPLICATE® Borm anfrered/ o,
(May 1963) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR {Other structions on re | e o v Sari
E : N R ,FBEOLOGIC,AL SURVEY l.:G 1F i\rgg\\' Al.]l:g‘f%?el}on TI\IBE N, \lll
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS '

(Do not ‘use thls torm l‘or proposals to drilt or to deepen or plug back Lo a different reservolr.
15c “APPLICATION.-FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals.)

1. 7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME
olL cAS : -
WELL WELL OTHER . .
: 2. NAME OF OPERATOR ) - §. FARM OR LEASE NAME
i .
; Coastal_ States Gas Producmg Companv U, S. Coastal
3. ADDRESS OF OPLRATOR 9. WELL NoO.
P,. 0, Box 235, Midland Texas 70701 1 .
; 4, LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.* 10. FIRLD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT ~ -
i iee als(o space 17 below.) —
j ¢ surface Unit P, 660' from south line and 660' from Flying "M" San Andres
i ‘east line, Section 31, T-9-S8, R-33-E, Lea County, New 11, aEC., T, k. M. OR BLK. AND
; Mexico™ -
- . Sec. 31, T=t )-8, R-33=E °
: 14, PERMIT NO, 15, ELEVATIONS (Show whether OF, RT, GR, etc.) 12. COUNTY OR PARISH]| 13. STATE
PP Lea New Mex,
16. Chack Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data
~ . ‘ NOTICE OF INTENTION 10: ; SUR3IEQUENT REPORT OF : : 8

REPAIRING WELL

N i TEST WATEE SHUT-OFF PCLL OR ALTER CASING WATER SHUT-OFF [ i

g FRACTURE TREAT MULTIPLE COMPLETE FRACTURE TREATMENT | ALTERING CASING :
AT ey i 8HOOT OR ACIDIZE X ABANDON® SHOQTING OR ACIDIZING ABANDONMENT® |

N o REPAIR WELL L CHANGE PLANS 10 o .
(Other) Complellon or Recompletlion Report and Log form.) ]
17. DEGCRIBE I'ROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent detaily, and give perllnent dates; including estimated date of startiog any ‘ e
o e - proposed work. 1- well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertl '
R SR nent 1o this work.) * ‘
- 1 1 PR ATy
1, Coastal States purchased from Belco Petroleum Corp, tiis well om November 15, 1972.

2. Coastsl States plans to set a cemeﬁt"plug:ééf'dsé all perfs. from 9,00L% to 9,006
and cut and pull csg. from approximately 6,500', A cement plug will be set at
the csg, stub at 6,500', : :

-'""’171r, K~55-¢csg.+will -be re-run-to-4,400' and cemented with 250 sacks,

rrrrr e 3, The S

4, The Slaughter Zone of the San Andres w111 be verforated from 4,242'-55', 62'-64',
67'-73"' with 2 JSPF.

5., Perfs, will be acidized with 1000 gal. 28% and 2000 gal. 15% NE Acid.

6. Thg. will>be run to 4,240' and well will be placed on'productiqn,.

(9

18. I hereby certify that the foregolng is true andyect
N . . 7“’/ . -~
SIGNED "‘/ ol for AL
il - d = v

T T (This spacé for Federal or State office use)

o 2/ mprer Division Petroleum Engineer pypg L-4-73

. APPROVED BY TITLE i - DARE
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF AW .

*See Instructions on Reverse Side

(Other) - 1] T
(NOTE ; Repon results of mumple completlon ‘on “’ell
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g BEFORE THE OIL couSERVATioN"COMMISSIOx
ar/ / OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO :

~

P COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
‘ 7HE DURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE No. __ 4897

) L Order No. R- 4/£ 76
APPLICATION _OF _ _(_:OASVTAL STATES GAS )

PRODUCiﬁG COMPANYWFﬁﬁ“AN“UNORTHODQX A
LOCATION, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. e

O om0 [T

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

S s

BY THE COMMISSION:

Thig cause came On for hearing at 9 a.m. on _January 31, , 193

- D e — . I ‘
at santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner richard L."gf“""f"_ame S

L]

NOW, on this day of February ; 1973, the Commissiori, '

a guorum being present, having consIEereH The testimony, the record, T

and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised

S in_the premises, ' ‘ : '
. FINDS: _ ‘ _ B ‘ — R

; (1) That due public notice having been given as required by .

iaw, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject

_ matter thereof. 5
(2) That the applicant Coastal S;ﬁates Gas Producing CcoHmpan
: o 3 /oca!}vl éco}e'.r‘

is thepo erator e T buxuyw »
frow Vi fo«ﬁjo;& end Do [+ from Pha FcaV® /inie
of Section 31, Township 9 south, Range 43 Rast, NMPM, Flying "Mt -

gwas? b . Geaneslos Fodert 37 200 V74N d

san Andres ‘pPool, Lea county, New MexicO, M
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Case No. 4897
Order No. R~

(3)
31 gell No. 1
iihz and 760 feet from the

33 East, NMPM,

Sou

(4) That the above-descrlbed wells are closer than 330 feet to

~

&s—vnté—we&&e—éer—tHE‘above-deserrbe&—prerateAn MLt . s
(ﬁ) That the &A Sé/‘s{ of said Section 31

can be efficiently and economically drained and developed by said

weils.

’ d&) That approval of the subject application w1ll afford

the applicant the opportunlty to produce its just and equltable
share of the oil in the pool, and will otherwise prevent waste and
protect correlatlve rlghts.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED.

r(l) That the plicant Coastal States Gas Producing Company,
-ﬂMCounPMQVQ VYée former Befeo 7%9/5uu~

is hereby authorized > .
c.mpon.v‘un 2. S. CoaaVa/ e/l Neo

unor thodox 1ocatlon 1n t e Flying “M"-San Andres Pool, 660 féet
QM { LN .
from the South lgiamse and East line{of Section 31,

Townshlp 9 South, Range 33 East, NMPM, Lea" eounty, New Mexico.
(2) That Jurlsdlctlon of this cause is retained for the
entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem necessary.
DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove

designated.




